LIVE OAK COUNTY CLERK FEE SCHEDULE

We only perform searches for Federal Tax Liens, Pursuant to Attorney General Opinion WW-607. Searches are
conducted for Government agencies by written request only.

25.00 for 1st page, $4.00 for each additional. Any information on the back of a page is considered an additionat
page. $0.25 per name after the first 5 names to be indexed. Please include a self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Abstract of Judgement $25.00 for 1st page, $4.00 each additional.
Federal Tax Lien $20.00
State Tax Lien $10.00

* Texas Property Code 11/003 effective 1.1.1982 requires that each grantee's mailing address be in or attached to any
document conveying real property executed after 12.31.1981. If the address of each grantee is notincluded, the payment of a
penalty filing fee equal to the greater of (1) twice the statutory filing fee for the filings of such document with the County Clerk
or (2) $25.00 will be required. This fee is in addition to regular filing fees. LGC 191.007(h): Provides doubie the filing fee for that

page if names are not legibly typed or printed immediately under each signature. LGC 191.007(3): Printed in type no smaller
than 9-point type. Property Code 12.001(b) & 12.011: Must have ongmal sngnature and proper acknowledgments. No e-filing for

~ Copies, non certified ' $1.00 per page

$1.00 per tage + $5.00 Certlﬁcate
er than 4:30 pm. (requ ests@co.live-oak-teus)

Centified Copies

Marnage License

72 hour waltlngperlod from date of applicatlon hefore licese may be used. The license explres if a marriage ceremony ls not conducted
before the 91st day after the date of issuance. A new one must be purchased. {Texas FC, Sec. 1, {(a) Sec 1.81). Both parties must be present

hoto ID iSecu
Marriage License $81.00
Declaration of Informal Marriage License $51.00

Cemfled Copy of Marriage License $21.00

. Misc Filings and Recordings
Assumed Names (including abandonment) $23.50

Additional indexing after 2 names $0.50
Beer License
Brand Registration $25.00 per brand and location
Foreclosure Notices $2.00
Military Discharge (DD-214) No Charge. Thank you for your service!
Plats $112.00

Public Postings _ _ _ 200

Civceedgs

Civil Fiting $200.00- $20,000.00 ' ~ $350.00
Occupational Driver's License $350.00
Civil Appeal $350.00
Protective Order $350.00
o ~ Probate/Guardianship Proceedings
Original Filing of Probate $360.00
Sheriff's Fee for Posting $100.00
Annual Account/Annual Report $27.00/ $12.00
Final Account +Posted Citation+Issuance $27.00 +$100.00+$8.00
Claims against estate in probate $12.00
Original Filing of Guardianship $360.00
Sheriff's Fee for Posting $100.00
Annual Account/Annual Report $27.00/ $12.00
Final Account +Posted Citation+Issuance $27.00 +$100.00+$8.00
Originat Filing of Small Estate $360.00
Letters Testamentary $2.00
Wills for Safekeeping $26.00
Vital Statistics (No Plain Copies may be made of any vital records. They must be certified Copies)
Birth Certificates {Certified Copy) $23.00
Death Certificate {Certified Copy) $21.00/ $3.00 for each additional

Birth/Death Verification Certificates Birth $23.00/ Death $21.00




